Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall _ Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

May 19, 2016 Legistar Item: 0439-16

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:
The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, May 19, 2016, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received

bids for Contract 20160013, 2016 Southside Assessable Street Paving (R1), and submits same for
your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Milwaukee General Construction $871,973.27
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $914,879.46
Cornerstone Pavers, LLC. $927,595.03
LaLonde Contractors, Inc. $935,093.69

This public works project was estimated at $970,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Milwaukee General Construction at their base
bid of $871,973.27.

Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects:

S 462,780.91 — Org-Object 40104-57500, Concrete Street Paving

S 26,432.96 - Org-Object 40104-57510, Concrete Curb & Gutter

$ 12,225.60 - Org-Object 40104-57560, Sanitary Sewer Laterals

S 199,038.18 — Org-Object 45040-57500, Concrete Street Paving Misc.
S 3,267.81 — Org-Object 45040-57515, DPW-Sidewalks

S 61,718.00 - Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers, Misc.

S 106,509.81 — Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewer, Misc. Locations
S 871,973.27 - Total

Sincerely yours,

p Y,
ase V- ;./:i.;f.--.
Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Brian Holz

Tasha Davis



6EBDSERS EO'ESLTES 9'6L8'VT6S LTELE'TLES
‘[ejoL pig 3seg

00'0L8'TS  00°0/8'T$  00'000TS  00°000°TS  00'00S'T: 005" ’ ; ’
000ZZTS  000ZZTS 000598 000596 00:008% s NN.WNMm ”M.WWHM NM.MW.MM H MH__ 11EM Buuieiay 511 peoajiey anowdy £T19°006 85
00°0Z8T$  000VTS 00059 00°05$ 00°00€'T$ 00°00T$ 05'696'T$ 0s'TSTS €T HOV3 B e O
vSL8YZS  BESLS vSL8YTS  8ESLS 00°S9v'ES 00°50T$ ¥SL8YTS 8E°SLS €€ 1 4.. e =
009sZ8S  00'96% 0095785 00°96$ 00°009'8$ 00°00T$ 00'96$ 98 el YoUI-ST A SSB[) dDY JOMIS ULIOIS PIERY YE'006 ¢
00°00Z'9T$ 00006  0000Z'9TS  00°006% 00°0SE0OTS  00°5LS$ 00°00Z°9T$ 000066 8T HOV3 TR e Bune e &
00°00v% 0000vS  00°00YS 00'00V$  00°00S$ 00°005$ 00°00v$ oooors T Hov3 s 0. e L
00°0TL'ES  0D0'0ESS 00'0TZ'€S  00'0ESS 00°SZEES 00°SLYS 000TL'ES 00°0€SS L HOV3 B S o gty VL QB0 €8
00°007'6T$  00°009$ 0070061  00°009$ 00°089'STS  00°06v$ 00°00Z'6T$ 00°009% [43 EY SeSREL e SSOSEIRVISTEES) |
007S8ZTS 009EST$ 00ZS8ZIS  O0'9ERTS  00°000°LS 00°000TS 007SE2TS 005E8TS £ vova Jaawel( 10044 d|oyuely WIS ZOTE006  0S
007/9'€S  00'9E8'TS 00ZL9'ES  O09E8TS  00°0007$ 00'000'T$  00'27L9'E$ 009€8'T$ ¢ Hov3 [ *CLLA A Gio, LODEI06) Gt
0000'0T$  O000E'T$ 00'00Y'OT$ 00'00ETS 000008 00'000TS  00'00VOTS 00006T$ 8 HOV3 a1 eSS EODETD06 8
00°009'7$  00°00£'T$ 0070097$  O0'COE'TS  00°000Z$ 00'000T$  00°009°2$ 0000ETS ¢ HOV3 fmat L e
09'SZZTTS  9L'E0TS  09'STT'TTS  9L'E0TS 00°000°7T$  00°00Z$ 09'STZ'TT$ 9L'€0z$ 09 Ell b o Eﬁ& e rospoe S
00°ETY'6YS  00°TSTS CO'ETY'6YS  00'I8TS 00°66V'vvS  00'E9TS 00 ETY'6VS 00'18TS €LZ 17 s _wbum._ omesiteuesfeto0e i
SOTOL'IYS  SSTLTS SOTOL'9YS  SSTUTS 00'09E'EVS  00°09TS SOTIL'SYS SS2LIS 4 X4 El e ._m;om s =] 0
00°0ZT9$  00ZT9$ 00°0ZT'9$ 00219 0070009 00°009$ 00°021'9$ 007195 ot EV SENS O e ] o
00°SSETS  00'SSE'TS  00°SSETS  00°'SSE'TS  00°0SL'TS 00'0SL'TS  00'SSE'TS 00'SSETS T Hov3 PR e SR e con | KcF
000EE'YS  00°S08S  OD'OEE'VS  O0'S0S$  0ODOS’ES  00°009%  0O'0EBYS 00’5088 9 e B U i0ciR06] | T
YOBESS  PSPES  00TZTTS  O0LYS  00°0S9$ 00'se$ 00°59€'T$ 05758 ot »s i (L d
TESESYS  €TZSS 00TISYS  O0'ESS 001287 00'€E$ 05752°€$ 05288 /8 e @ 2dAL Juawase|day PuUe [BAOWAY JUSWSAR] EOYT'006  6F
STETSSTS  29°E9% 00°8ZT'STS 007295 00'250'8$ 00°€€$ 00°0182TS 05258 444 AS A o N el
WLLEYS  86'PS 00'8SL'TS  00'TS 00'9TS€$ 00'%$ 00'85LT$ 002$ 6.8 A'S = Sl N b i
09'586'85  06°€S 09'EER'LS  OV'ES 00'9TZ'6% 00'v$ 0¥°0SLTTS or'ss yo€T A'S s i
00°0F$ 007Z$ 0005 00$ 00°08$ 00%% 007024 oT01S o e {Pos) uoneIo3saY uMeY LOTT'006  SE
0SLUY'TS 0SS OTTH'TS  0TTS 00728T'TS 007 OT'THZ'TS or'zs 165 1 (poas) uoneolsey UME] EOTT'006  VE
00°00€$ 00°0ST$  00°00€$ 00°05TS 00°00£$ 00°0ST$ 00°00€$ 00°0ST$ [4 HOV3 D mes ydad {Ind Z0°069 €€
00°00£$ 00°0ST$ 00°00€$ 00°0STS 00°00£$ 00°0ST$ 00°00€$ 00°0STS 4 H: {anym) Axod3 aueq ax1g sjoquiAs Suppe JusWaARd 90E0°'/Y9  ZE
OvSEIVS  STTS OvSELS  STTS OVSETYS  STTS Ov'SET'YS STT$ g6s€ o e e PUD L] B
00°099'%S 00'099%$  00°000'SS 00°000's$  00°000°S 00000S$ 00260 002607 T M“ {31YM} Wuj-p Axod3 Buppieiy JUSWSARd 9OTO'OYS  OF
00°£05$ 06°9T$ 00°Z6¢$ or'orS 00°006$ 00°0£$ 00°606$ 0E0E$ 113 EH e e .
00°8YES 00°28% 00°8vES 00°28$ 00°006% 00'00T¢ 00'808$ 00202% e B [t 2dA} saayay sudis Z0Z0'LE9 8T
00°057$ 00°06% 00°0S7S$ 00°06% 00°00€% 00095 00°505$ 00°'TOTS S HOV3 il S il i R il
00°08Z'TS  DOOYS 00082'TS  000OVS 00°082'T$ 00°07$ [ada¥ay 0£'59$ 43 HOV3 MRS S i iy e
00058'4L$  00°05$ 0005826 00°0S$ 00°892°e$ 00°vZ$ 01°822's$ 0E'EES LT AD SEEISER R T
00°0vE'9Z$  00°OVE'9ZS 00°008'8TS  00'008'8TS O00°000'EES  00'000'EES  00°005°9$ 000059% T <1 flosdo| SOTO'SZ9  ¥T
sgTeE'ss  SO0STS  STSBS  SOOSIS  00'SSS'SS  00'SEI$  seTse'ss So08TS &Y - e Hobomm |
TSTLSTS 90°09$ TS7TS'TS 90°09$ 00°00£'9$ 00°0ST$ 76'7TST$ 90°09$ 44 41 R . i L0
05'vZ6'95  56'79% 0SZ6'95  S679 00°000'TT$  00°00T$ 05'v26'9$ S6°79% ort el ) i ey SO M
000WY'TS  00°0ES 00'Z6ETS  00'6Z$ 00°0Z6'T$ 0o0'ors 00'9£5'T$ 00°2€$ 8y i e e e Ll
vOvEL'ES  v0'SS SSTLEES  SSHS 00SVrYS 00" 107" . o . FOIPA PPRI BUILIEM 3IqE2120 dwiey 4n) 50507709 6T
ired] " 0'95 18°£92°€S s 174 'S (Pa1e2y 115UCD-UON) Youl-p Juswadejday puy |e . . .
ze'8s6'67  LTVS 0T TZTTES  SHbS 00Z25TES  0S'VS v9'860°08% 6Tvs 5to0 e 1day puv [enowsy ‘bs ylem3pIs “uo) 81006 8T
YEEROTS  vEVS ee6s s 009007 pitd <1'990°TS kA e = {dINVY 18 AMYQ) YoUI-9 Y|BMBPIS 235.0U0) STHOZ09 T
TE696'95  9T'STS 00'60Lv$  00°LTS$ 00°5696% 00°5€$ S1'925's$ S6°6TS 174 Enl e i S e T
00'p68'9ZS  00'PTS STZ8T'Z$ STV 00°ST8'82$  00°STS 96°2ev'92$ 9L°ETS 1261 91 @ adAL you] - 0F JoNND pue qun) 2130UC) TTVOTO9 ST
00PDLZES  00'PTS WWIEL'EES  trvTS 00°0¥0'SES  00°STS 9 EVT'ZES 9L'ETS [:134 41 i il o L i ol
0B'¥BO'LS  9SWES 0058548 00°L€$ 00'5ZT'sS 00°52¢ 008672 ptins = . v 3dA1 \puj - DE J3ND pUE GIN) A2DUAD GOKOTO9  ET
LOELE'6EES  EV'STS 05'8/2'vSES  05'92$ 00'€96'09€5  00°2Z$ 60 TT06ZES 19978 69EET B Wy - &Esma_s a%eynsonjeydsy z10's9y T
08'288'655  09°ZT$ 9V'EE6'09S  Z8TTS 00ZPS'99S  00VTS OL'ETETS 06°7TS 3944 NOL — ﬁz_un - =" IS L
7979926 LITI$  00'06Z°0T$  00'STS 9898 1004 00°bLT'9% 00’68 989 A RUISeTiEsua=NEc SR ICTOIS0E] —On
TEOLLBES  TEDTS  OBOYEDES  SSSTS  O0'OTOBES  00'OTS  HZOMTEES B6ETS  SLEC ) - e o
0000¥'7$  000ST$  0000v'Z$  000STS  00°009TS  0000TS  00T00VTS 00'0sT$ o1 S HRRSATGHOIIICONIOIS0e & 8
SIEVT'9S  TS'SS STTIV'9S  SL'S$ 00'S£5'S$ 00's$ SSTIEES L6'TS STTT A d - s e MGIECCIGE
89'869'8% TEES ovO0ETIS  OEHS 00788 LS 0088 8obRELS - e - {sdwey R suody :"]pul) jemapIS 332.0u0) SurowaY SSTOVOZ 9
TETSSTSS  86'ES 00ZT96ES  00°€$ 0TTL6'985  08'TS 88'STZ'6ES 16T YOZET ‘AS RO " R
00°9€€$ 00°ZT$ 00°9€€$ 00°ZT$ 00°0zt$ 00°STS$ 00'98€$ 00eTS 8 1 Juawane Sumowsy T0'H0Z 5
00°062$ 000626 00062  00'06Z$ 000SES 000625 000625 T o NIZT fomMa5 ULl Burousy SyZ0v0Z €
00°008'$ 00°00Z$ 000087$  00°00Z$ 00°00T$ 00°008'2S 00°00Z$ v HOV3 e el
SIEB0'SERS €0'565'£26$ S ELEPTE TTEL6TIRS sUaAIng adid |lews Bumoway To'E0z T
uosuaNg  3oud Pun uoISUS: dudpun ‘ Ty
Ul siopequon spuoel| oM das“muﬁﬂh.“.u: — o e Wi Lo vondipsaQ WeY  3po) WY WaY sun
FLIJSUOT) [RIDUBS 20 0|5y N
1adWd 007¢0 9102/6T/50 *
10 Aap ‘supey Jo3pljos .
03D ‘supey S1aumo

(E9zTvviH) (1) Buined 19315 2iqesssssy SpsaNos 9TOZ ET009T0



CITY OF RACINE, WISCONSIN
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER

MEMORANDUM
DATE: May 23, 2016
TO: SUBJECT:
Thomas Eeg, Mark Yehlen
Contract 20160013
2016 Southside Assessable
FROM:

Street Paving (R1)
John C. Rooney

ITEM: Contract 20160013 2016 Southside Assessable Street
Paving (R1)
ESTIMATE: $970,000.00

You received bids on the above contract on Thursday, May 19, 201le6.
Milwaukee General Construction submitted the low proposal in the amount
of $871,973.27,.

We recommend that a contract be awarded to the low bidder at their bid
price with funding appropriated from the following accounts:

FUNDING:

Account No. Description Amount
40104-57500 Concrete Street Paving $ 462,780.91
40104-57510 Concrete Curb & Gutter $ 26,432.96
40104-57560 Sanitary Sewer Laterals $ 12,225.60
45040-57500 Concrete Street Paving Misc. $ 199,038.18
45040-57515 DPW - Sidewalks $ 3,267.81
22640~57560 Sanitary Sewers, Misc. $ 61,718.00
60484-57570 Storm Sewer, Misc. Locations $ 106,509.81

TOTAL $ 871,973.27

Cost for advertisements should be taken from account # 45040-
57500 Concrete Street Paving, Misc.

BJH/

cc: Joy Hansche
File



